read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Investment
Agents, Inc. and City Network, Inc.

   INVESTMENT AGENTS, INC. AND CITY NETWORK, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   Historical
   ----------
   Investment   City   Pro Forma
   Agents   Network   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------   --------   -----------   ---------

Sales revenue   $   49   $  2,456,000   $  2,456,049
Construction revenue   --   544,000   544,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   49   3,000,000   3,000,049

Cost of goods sold   825   1,844,000   1,844,825
Construction costs   --   483,000   483,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   825   2,327,000   2,327,825

Gross Profit   (776)   673,000   672,224
   ------------   ------------   ------------
General, selling and
   administrative expenses   30,339   579,000   609,339
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Operating income  (loss)   (31,115)   94,000   62,885
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Nonoperating income  (expense)
   Interest income   --   --   0
   Impairment loss   --   (149,000)   (149,000)
   Interest and other losses, net   --   (46,000)   (46,000)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total nonoperating income  (expenses)   --   (195,000)   (195,000)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income  (loss) before provision for income tax   (31,115)   (101,000)   (132,115)

Provision for income taxes   --   42,000   42,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income  (loss)   $   (31,115)   $   (143,000)   $   (174,115)
   ============   ============   ============

Edgar Filing: INVESTMENT AGENTS INC - Form 8-K/A

32

Net income  (loss) per share
   Basic   $   (0.02)   $   (0.01)   $   (0.01)
   Diluted   $   (0.02)   $   (0.01)   $   (0.01)

Weighted Average number of shares
   Basic   1,970,000   12,000,000   12,000,000
   Diluted   1,970,000   12,000,000   12,000,000

   INVESTMENT AGENTS, INC. AND CITY NETWORK, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   NOVEMBER 30, 2002

   Historical
   ----------
   Investment   City   Pro Forma
   Assets   Agents   Network   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------   --------   -----------   ---------

Current Assets
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   206,274   $   206,274
  Accounts receivable   49   1,254,752   1,254,801
  Other receivables   73,266   73,266
  Prepaid expenses   9,000   180,906   189,906
  Inventory   58,349   58,349
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Assets   9,049   1,773,547   1,782,596

Fixed assets, net   2,448,632   2,448,632
Investment   108,618   108,618
Patents   1,000,000   1,000,000
Other assets   20,227   20,227
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Assets   $   9,049   $ 5,351,024   $ 5,360,073
   ===========   ===========   ===========

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current Liabilities

  Accounts payable   $   319   $   587,991   $   588,310
  Loans payable   194,080   194,080
  Accrued expenses   177,378(3)   30,000   230,878
   (4)   23,500
  Current portion, long term debt   171,429   171,429
  Officer advances   33,745   241,809(1)   (33,745)   241,809
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Liabilities   34,064   1,372,687   1,426,506

Notes payable, net of current portion   --   492,083   492,083
Other liabilities   --   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Liabilities   34,064   1,864,770   1,918,589